
South Dearborn IHSAA Cross Country Sectional 23
Moores Hill, IN
Oct. 10, 2020

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Girls Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1Q Batesville 30 2 4 7 8 9 12 13 20:08.3 1:16.3
2Q Greensburg 75 1 6 10 25 33 36 39 21:20.6 4:55.1
3Q East Central 77 3 16 17 20 21 29 38 21:40.5 2:42.2
4Q South Ripley 115 5 15 23 30 42 53 22:42.3 5:40.8
5Q South Dearborn 117 11 18 26 28 34 22:34.5 3:02.4
6 Jac-Cen-Del 126 14 19 27 31 35 44 49 22:53.8 2:46.3
7 South Decatur 189 24 37 40 43 45 46 50 24:47.3 3:16.9
8 North Decatur 190 22 32 41 47 48 51 52 24:53.7 4:01.3

Incomplete Teams: Lawrenceburg, Milan, Oldenburg Academy

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1Q. Batesville
2 Ava Hanson, 10 19:27.2
4 Maria Lopez, 11 19:50.0
7 Sophie Myers, 10 20:10.7
8 Lily Pinckley, 11 20:29.8
9 Megan Allgeier, 9 20:43.4
12 Madison Rahschulte, 10

21:06.9
13 Trysta Vierling, 12 21:24.7

Total Time = 1:40:41.1     Total Places = 30

2Q. Greensburg
1 Brenner Hanna, 12 19:03.9
6 Emily Mangels, 11 19:58.3
10 Liz Pavy, 12 21:01.2
25 Olivia Colson, 12 22:40.2
33 Emma Wilmer, 12 23:59.0
36 Allyson Foster, 9 24:21.3
39 Sophie Nobbe, 11 24:54.1

Total Time = 1:46:42.6     Total Places = 75

3Q. East Central
3 Rachel Campbell, 10 19:45.0
16 Kendall Pflum, 9 21:48.1
17 Faith Henderson, 9 21:57.9
20 Jocelyn Inderhees, 9 22:24.1
21 Hannah Doan, 10 22:27.2
29 Jessica Bender, 9 23:20.4
38 Jada Hicks, 11 24:44.3

Total Time = 1:48:22.3     Total Places = 77

PLACE FINISHER TIME

4Q. South Ripley
5 Lanie Nicholson, 11 19:57.9
15 Emily Campbell, 11 21:39.8
23 Deborah Murphy, 11 22:35.7
30 Ava Ralston, 12 23:39.1
42 Kara Young, 11 25:38.6
53 Lucie Nicholson, 9 33:07.2

Total Time = 1:53:31.1     Total Places = 115

5Q. South Dearborn
11 Ella Bashor, 12 21:06.0
18 Rachel Rohe, 12 22:03.9
26 Emily Rector, 12 22:42.0
28 Grayce Klayer, 11 22:51.8
34 Amanda Mathews, 1224:08.4

Total Time = 1:52:52.1     Total Places = 117

6. Jac-Cen-Del
14 Cloey Simon, 11 21:28.6
19 Kayla Simon, 11 22:09.1
27 Lauryn Dilk, 12 22:47.2
31 Kaytlin Sizemore, 12 23:48.9
35 Allison Peetz, 9 24:14.9
44 Avery Negangard, 12 25:51.0
49 Kinsey Rohls, 9 26:50.8

Total Time = 1:54:28.7     Total Places = 126



7. South Decatur
24 Kate Hamilton, 9 22:39.1
37 Bridget Nobbe, 10 24:38.1
40 Emma Gatewood, 9 24:54.4
43 Brayley Sundal, 9 25:48.7
45 Addison Baltus, 10 25:56.0
46 Allison Boilanger, 12 26:07.2
50 Elizabeth Flessner, 10 27:00.5

Total Time = 2:03:56.3     Total Places = 189

8. North Decatur
22 Jenna Walton, 11 22:28.5
32 Addie Gauck, 9 23:57.4
41 Gracie Osting, 11 25:09.9
47 Eliana Cox, 11 26:22.5
48 Lauren Holloway, 11 26:29.8
51 Paige Wesseler, 11 27:21.2
52 Hannah Allen, 10 28:11.0

Total Time = 2:04:28.1     Total Places = 190

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Brenner Hanna, 12 19:03.9 Greensburg
2 2 Ava Hanson, 10 19:27.2 Batesville
3 3 Rachel Campbell, 10 19:45.0 East Central
4 4 Maria Lopez, 11 19:50.0 Batesville
5 5 Lanie Nicholson, 11 19:57.9 South Ripley
6 6 Emily Mangels, 11 19:58.3 Greensburg
7 7 Sophie Myers, 10 20:10.7 Batesville
8 8 Lily Pinckley, 11 20:29.8 Batesville
9 9 Megan Allgeier, 9 20:43.4 Batesville
10 10 Liz Pavy, 12 21:01.2 Greensburg
11 11 Ella Bashor, 12 21:06.0 South Dearborn
12 12 Madison Rahschulte, 10

21:06.9 Batesville
13 13 Trysta Vierling, 12 21:24.7 Batesville
14Q 14 Cloey Simon, 11 21:28.6 Jac-Cen-Del
15 15 Emily Campbell, 11 21:39.8 South Ripley
16 16 Kendall Pflum, 9 21:48.1 East Central
17 17 Faith Henderson, 9 21:57.9 East Central
18 18 Rachel Rohe, 12 22:03.9 South Dearborn
19Q 19 Kayla Simon, 11 22:09.1 Jac-Cen-Del
20Q Lucy Lillis, 11 22:09.1 Milan
21 20 Jocelyn Inderhees, 9 22:24.1 East Central
22 21 Hannah Doan, 10 22:27.2 East Central
23Q 22 Jenna Walton, 11 22:28.5 North Decatur
24 23 Deborah Murphy, 11 22:35.7 South Ripley
25Q 24 Kate Hamilton, 9 22:39.1 South Decatur
26 25 Olivia Colson, 12 22:40.2 Greensburg
27 26 Emily Rector, 12 22:42.0 South Dearborn
28Q 27 Lauryn Dilk, 12 22:47.2 Jac-Cen-Del
29 28 Grayce Klayer, 11 22:51.8 South Dearborn
30 29 Jessica Bender, 9 23:20.4 East Central
31Q Renee Lillis, 11 23:32.7 Milan
32 30 Ava Ralston, 12 23:39.1 South Ripley
33Q Aneesa Schwarz, 10 23:47.3 Lawrenceburg
34Q 31 Kaytlin Sizemore, 12 23:48.9 Jac-Cen-Del
35Q 32 Addie Gauck, 9 23:57.4 North Decatur
36 33 Emma Wilmer, 12 23:59.0 Greensburg
37 34 Amanda Mathews, 12 24:08.4 South Dearborn
38 35 Allison Peetz, 9 24:14.9 Jac-Cen-Del



39 36 Allyson Foster, 9 24:21.3 Greensburg
40 37 Bridget Nobbe, 10 24:38.1 South Decatur
41 38 Jada Hicks, 11 24:44.3 East Central
42 Sarah Lillis, 9 24:48.8 Milan
43 39 Sophie Nobbe, 11 24:54.1 Greensburg
44 40 Emma Gatewood, 9 24:54.4 South Decatur
45 Alyson Galey, 11 24:59.5 Lawrenceburg
46 41 Gracie Osting, 11 25:09.9 North Decatur
47 42 Kara Young, 11 25:38.6 South Ripley
48 43 Brayley Sundal, 9 25:48.7 South Decatur
49 44 Avery Negangard, 12 25:51.0 Jac-Cen-Del
50 45 Addison Baltus, 10 25:56.0 South Decatur
51 46 Allison Boilanger, 12 26:07.2 South Decatur
52 47 Eliana Cox, 11 26:22.5 North Decatur
53 48 Lauren Holloway, 11 26:29.8 North Decatur
54 49 Kinsey Rohls, 9 26:50.8 Jac-Cen-Del
55 50 Elizabeth Flessner, 10 27:00.5 South Decatur
56 51 Paige Wesseler, 11 27:21.2 North Decatur
57 52 Hannah Allen, 10 28:11.0 North Decatur
58 Lea Cossentino, 9 29:17.4 Oldenburg Academy
59 Emma Sauers, 11 29:42.5 Lawrenceburg
60 53 Lucie Nicholson, 9 33:07.2 South Ripley
61 Amelia Crawford, 9 33:19.4 Oldenburg Academy


